welfare of Boston residents.  

Any matter posted as part of a public meeting may be deliberated on at a subsequent 
meeting.  

Public Hearing 
1.​ Building Portfolio Hearing 

Application for Building Portfolio and Individual Compliance Schedule from 
Boston University for one hundred and five (105) buildings in the neighborhoods of 
Allston, Fenway, and South End. Application was submitted via Pathway 3 and 
includes assembly, college/university, healthcare, service, lodging, multifamily 
housing, office, and technology/science building uses.